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Joost Carsten, driver Cal. Cranker Co., r. 605 Fell
Joost Ernest, waiter, r. 1809 Taylor
Joost Fabian (Joost Bros.) r. 1442 Mission
Joost Frederich, bartender Ttie Louvre, r. 1236 Mis-

sion
Joost Frederick, clerk, r. 1442 Mission
Joost Henry (M. Joost & Bro.) r. 701 McAllister
Joost Heury, coaldealer, r. 504 Gougb
Joost Henrv, groceries and liquors, NW cor Third and

Everett, r. 42 Everett
Joost Hermann, produce commission merchant,

butter and eggs, 307 Battery, r. 227 Capp
Joost John, groceries and liquors, 600 Second
Joost M. & Brotliex' (Martin and Henry) wood

and coal, hay and grain, NE cor Ash Av and Gough
Joost Martin (M. Joost & Bro.) r. 701 McAllister
Joost Martin, salesman, r. 2014 Hyde
Joost Rebecca, widow, r. 504 Gough
Jonst Richard, butcher, r. 974 Folsom
t^" Joost. See Jost and Yost
Joostins Charles,' r. 605 Broadway
Jopp John, laborer, r. 7.35 Brannan
Joran Mary E. Mrs., teacher music, r. 730 Geary
Jordan Adolph, liquor saloon, 425 Montgomery Av
Jordan Albert, cooper Cal. Barrel Co., r. 731 Clem-

entina
Jordan Alexander S., bookkeeper Pacific Bank, r. 828

Powell
Jordan August, r. 630 Green
Jordan Augustus, bricklayer, r. 911 Webster
Jordan Caroline H.. widow, r. 11 Rondell PI
Jordan Charles, cooper Cal. Barrel Co.
Jordan Charles Jr., gilder, r. 1151 Harrison
Jordan Charles F., butcher, r. 247 Sixteenth
Jordan Charles J., carpenter, r. 638?i Natoma
Jordan C. S. Mrs., lodgings, 739 Folsom
Jordan Daniel E., laborer, r. 929 Washington
Jordan Dennis, contractor, office 314 Montgomery, r.

911 Webster
Jordan E. Baldwin, bookkeeper S. & Q. Gump, r. 10

Willows Av
Jordan Eliza, widow, dressmaker, r. 1005 Capp
Jordan Frederick, captain ship Commodore, r. The

Baldwin
Jordan Frederick, rigger, r. 349 Beale
Jordan Frederick W., r. 145 Ellis
Jordan George, manufacturing jeweler and

watchmaker. 433 Montgomery, r. 11 Rondell PI
Jordan George W., boilermaker Pac. Iron Works, r.

508 Howard
Jordan George W., salesman Carlson & Currier, r. 12

Lily Av
Jordan Henry, bartender, r. 813 Mission
Jordan Henry, safemaker Charles Waltz, r. 629 Broad-

way
Jordan Henry S., harnessmaker, r. Oakland
Jordan Herman C, bookkeeper Kohler & Frohling, r.

1216 Clay
Jordan Jackson, r. 19 Powell
Jordan James, boilermaker Cal. Boiler Works, r. 317

Third
Jordan James, cook H. Schwerin & Sons, r. 1336 Sac-

ramento
Jordan James, shipwright, r. 12 Lily Av
Jordan James E., clerk, r. 911 Webster
Jordan John, cpoper Hogan & Co., r. 75 Minna
Jordan John J., driver U. S. Laundry, r. 528 Howard
Jordan Joseph S., with Cal. Mercantile Agency, r.911

Webster
Jordan Leonard G. Rev., agent Hall Type Writer, 123

California, r. Reservoir Hill, nr Webster
Jordan Lizzie, widow, r. 1151 Harrison
Jordan Louis J. (Jordan & Co.) r. 211 Geary
Jordan Katy, waitress, r. 44 Third
Jordan Martin, laborer, r. 14 Natoma
Jordan Martin, shoemaker Niven & Co., r. 113 Mason
Jordan Mary, widow, r. 731 Clementina
Jordan Mary M. Miss, r. 2625 Folsom

Jordan Michael, bricklayer, r. 1809 Stockton
Jordan Michael, dairyman, r. E a Nebraska, bet Ala-

meda and El Dorado, rear
Jordan Michael, watertender stmr City of Peking
Jordan N. J., auctioneer, r. 737 Market
Jordan O. I. Mrs., widow, r. 9 Glen Park Av
Jordan Patrick, porter Wheaton & Luhrs, r. 1627

Hyde
Jordan Peter I., bricklayer, r. 911 Webster
Jordan Philip H., conductor Northern Division S. P.

Co.
Jordan Reme. waiter John H. Mentz, r. 544 First
Jordan Robert, S. P. Co., r. 521 Shotwell
Jordan Rudolph, r. 897 Fulton
Jordan Valley Stock Co., George W. Scott secretary,

202 Sansome
Jordan William C, draftsman Henry C. Macy, r. 142

Sixth
Jordan William H., attorney at law, 324 Pine, room

10, r. Oakland
Jordan William P. (Union Pac. Transfer Co.)

19 Montgomery, r. 137 Montgomery
Jordan & Co. (Louis J. Jordan) physicians, 211 Geary
e^" Jordan. See Jurdan and Jourden
Jordenson William, steward, r. 2011 Dupont, rear
Jorgensen Albert N., seaman, r. 263 East
Jorgensen Carl J., master mariner, r. 300 Shotwell
Jorgensen Christ (Thomsen & Jorgensen) r. 135 Na-

toma
Jorgensen Edward, seaman schr Traveler
Jorgensen Frederick, carpenter, r. 263 East
Jorgensen Hans C, liquor saloon, 536 Sacramento, r.

103 Sacramento
Jorgensen Hans P., seaman stmr George W. Elder, r.

202 M Francisco
Jorgensen Harry, cook, r. 1309 Mason
Jorgensen James P., r. 225 Post
Jorgensen James P., restaurant, 44 Fourth, r. 1217}$

Kearny
Jorgensen Jens, captain schr Abbie. r. 209 Capp
Jorgensen Jens R., restaurant, 258 First
Jorgensen Julius, cattle dealer, r. 300 Shotwell
Jorgensen L., conductor Geary St. RR., r. 1618 Bu-

chanan
Jorgensen Lawrence, butcher, r. 318 Minna
Jorgensen Ludwig, seaman, r. 12 Jackson
Jorgensen Marius, laborer, r. 24 Hampton PI
Jorgensen Mattie, r. 1223!^ Folsom
Jorgensen Peter, cabinetmaker, r. 532 Fourth
Jorgensen Peter, master mariner, r. 19 Guy PI
Jorgensen Peter, master mariner, r. 114 Francisco
Jorgensen Peter, oyster saloon, 87-88 Centre Market,

r. 626 Fourth
Jorgensen Peter, seaman, r. 68 Oregon
Jorgensen Severin, seaman, r. 26 Folsom
Jorgensen Walter, seaman, r. 263 East
(^" Jorgensen. See Jurgensen and Jugenson
Jorres Henry, carpenter, r. 448 Jessie
Jorres William H., carpenter, r. S s Merrimac, bet

Kentucky and Illinois
Jorss Edward, machinehand Sterling Furniture Co.,

r. 48 Clara
Jort Gotfried, baker, r. 113 Fifteenth
Jory Agnes Miss, bookkeeper, r. 204 Nineteenth
Jory Albert, coachman, r. 2210 Folsom
Jory John, clerk Langley & Michaels, r. 540 Howard
Jory John, shoemaker, r. 204 Nineteenth
Jory John, salesman Shirek & Tonner, r. 1002 Pacific
Jory .loseph, shoe dealer, r. 2020 Mission
Jory Joseph H., r. 216 Fell
Jory Mary, widow, r. 140 Fell
Jory William E., shoemaker, r. 204 Nineteenth
Jory William J., shoe dealer, r. 2020 Mission
Jory William T., shoecutter, r. 140 Fell
Joseph Adele Mme., dressmaker, 636 Geary
Joseph Alfred H., special policeman, r. 419 Union
Joseph Benjamin, peddler, r. 1010 Minna
Joseph Bernard, real estate, r. 2319 Sutter

FRATINGER & CO,

MOURNING SUITS
MALE AT SHOETEST NOTICE.

105 KEARNY STREET.

I. S.m WINKLE & CO,
413-415
MARKET ST,

Perkins Horse and 9Inle Shoes,
Globe-Putnam Northwestern Horse Nails, etc.


